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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

SC Bern

4 : 0

HC Ambri-Piotta

0:0 | 3:0 | 1:0

National League
NL Regular Season
Samstag, 28.09.2024 19:45
20251105000036

Spielort
PostFinance Arena
14920 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Michaël Tscherrig (86)
Julien Staudenmann (29)

Linienrichter
Georges Huguet (18)
Aurélien Urfer (57)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

SC Bern HC Ambri-Piotta

1. Drittel

Scherwey Tristan  (2 Min  / Behinderung) 17:28

2. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 1:0 - Untersander Ramon (2)
Merelä Waltteri (2), Nemeth Patrik (2)

32:33

32:47 Dotti Zaccheo  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

PP1 / 2:0 - Loeffel Romain (1)
Czarnik Austin (4), Baumgartner Benjamin (4)

32:52

33:42 Dotti Zaccheo  (2 Min  / Haken)

PP1 / 3:0 - Loeffel Romain (2)
Czarnik Austin (5), Ejdsell Victor (3)

34:34

Team-Strafe (2 Min  / Zu viele Spieler auf dem Eis) 36:22

3. Drittel

Merelä Waltteri  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock) 50:47

50:47 Juvonen Janne  (OUT)

SH1,EN / 4:0 - Czarnik Austin (1) 51:27

51:27 Juvonen Janne  (IN)

Nemeth Patrik  (2 Min  / Bandencheck) 52:18

56:49 Hedlund William  (2 Min  / Haken)
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

SC Bern HC Ambri-Piotta

Goalie Goalie

36 - Reideborn Adam (1st, E)
30 - Wüthrich Philip

30 - Juvonen Janne (1st, E)
90 - Senn Gilles

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

5 - Nemeth Patrik (E)
37 - Lindholm Anton (E)
41 - Kindschi Simon
14 - Füllemann Louis

65 - Untersander Ramon (C)
58 - Loeffel Romain
86 - Vermin Joël

27 - Dotti Zaccheo
58 - Zgraggen Jesse
26 - Terraneo Simone
33 - Scilacci Nadir

72 - Heed Tim (E)
71 - Virtanen Jesse (PF-TS, E)
59 - Wüthrich Dario

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

27 - Czarnik Austin (E)
19 - Merelä Waltteri (E)
98 - Baumgartner Benjamin (PF-TS)
85 - Graf Alain

44 - Heim André
67 - Hedlund William
13 - Landry Manix Eric
10 - Ang Jonathan (E)

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

9 - Ejdsell Victor (E)
8 - Marchon Marc
10 - Scherwey Tristan
91 - Ritzmann Fabian
15 - Sablatnig Yanick

23 - Lehmann Marco
79 - Bader Thierry
88 - Schild Thierry
21 - Moser Simon

18 - Pestoni Inti
29 - Lilja Jakob (E)
80 - Kubalik Dominik (E)
17 - Müller Miles
81 - Douay Floran

87 - Bürgler Dario
88 - De Luca Tommaso
16 - Zwerger Dominic
12 - Grassi Daniele (C)

Head Coach
Jussi Tapola

Head Coach
Luca Cereda

Absenzen
Verletzt Kahun Dominik (24) (E), Kreis Samuel 

(44)
Farmteam/Swiss League Henauer Andri (34), Weber Gregory 

(40)

Absenzen
Verletzt Curran Kodie (4) (E), Dotti Isacco (7), 

Kostner Diego (22), Maillet Philippe 
(61) (E), Pezzullo Rocco (86)

Überzählig Brüschweiler Yannick (21), Muggli Tim 
(43)
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
SC Bern - HC Ambri-Piotta, Samstag, 28.09.2024 19:45, PostFinance Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 20251105000036, NL Regular Season (29.09.2024 01:29)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
5 Nemeth Patrik Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:29 00:00 03:35
8 Marchon Marc Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 - 15:01 01:00 00:00
9 Ejdsell Victor Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 12:59 00:58 02:26
10 Scherwey Tristan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 - 15:46 01:00 00:00
14 Füllemann Louis Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 06:51 00:00 00:00
15 Sablatnig Yanick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
19 Merelä Waltteri Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 6 3 66.67 16:18 01:57 01:42
21 Moser Simon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:40 00:00 02:19
23 Lehmann Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 - 14:38 01:02 01:03
27 Czarnik Austin Stürmer 1 2 2 0 3 0 1 4 0 0 1 9 7 56.25 17:01 01:59 03:12
37 Lindholm Anton Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 20:03 00:00 03:12
41 Kindschi Simon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:04 00:02 01:45
58 Loeffel Romain Verteidiger 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:33 01:56 00:00
65 Untersander Ramon Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 21:54 01:02 05:45
79 Bader Thierry Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 50.00 14:57 00:55 01:04
85 Graf Alain Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 60.00 11:05 00:00 00:00
86 Vermin Joël Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:17 00:57 00:43
88 Schild Thierry Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:48 00:03 00:00
91 Ritzmann Fabian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 100.00 11:15 00:00 00:00
98 Baumgartner Benjamin Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 4 15 7 68.18 18:14 01:57 02:46

Total 4 6 3 3 10 6 9 30 6 3 15 38 22 63.33 - - -

29.09.2024 07:41



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
SC Bern - HC Ambri-Piotta, Samstag, 28.09.2024 19:45, PostFinance Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 
20251105000036, NL Regular Season (29.09.2024 01:29)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
36 Reideborn Adam 0 32 32 100 60:00 0 0
30 Wüthrich Philip 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

29.09.2024 07:41



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
SC Bern - HC Ambri-Piotta, Samstag, 28.09.2024 19:45, PostFinance Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 20251105000036, NL Regular Season (29.09.2024 01:29)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
10 Ang Jonathan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 7 8 46.67 19:09 04:04 00:30
12 Grassi Daniele Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0.00 11:03 00:00 00:24
13 Landry Manix Eric Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 6 11 35.29 15:41 03:18 00:05
16 Zwerger Dominic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 18:02 04:12 00:00
17 Müller Miles Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 40.00 12:04 00:00 01:09
18 Pestoni Inti Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 15:22 03:26 00:57
26 Terraneo Simone Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:29 00:00 00:42
27 Dotti Zaccheo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 15:26 00:00 00:59
29 Lilja Jakob Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 18:23 03:18 00:30
33 Scilacci Nadir Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 04:59 00:00 00:00
44 Heim André Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 5 11 31.25 14:54 03:26 00:49
58 Zgraggen Jesse Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 4 0 0 - 16:49 00:10 01:16
59 Wüthrich Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:24 00:00 00:59
67 Hedlund William Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.00 07:18 00:38 00:00
71 Virtanen Jesse Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 1 1 3 0 0 - 22:17 04:21 01:11
72 Heed Tim Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 0 - 23:52 03:18 00:47
80 Kubalik Dominik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 2 1 0 0 0 - 17:30 04:04 00:05
81 Douay Floran Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:34 00:40 00:47
87 Bürgler Dario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 0 0 2 0 0 - 14:36 03:16 00:38
88 De Luca Tommaso Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 66.67 11:38 00:00 00:00

Total 0 0 0 0 0 6 -11 32 8 2 21 22 38 36.67 - - -

29.09.2024 07:41



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
SC Bern - HC Ambri-Piotta, Samstag, 28.09.2024 19:45, PostFinance Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 
20251105000036, NL Regular Season (29.09.2024 01:29)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Juvonen Janne 3 26 29 89.66 59:20 3.03 0
90 Senn Gilles 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

29.09.2024 07:41



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
SC Bern - HC Ambri-Piotta, Samstag, 28.09.2024 19:45, PostFinance Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 
20251105000036, NL Regular Season (29.09.2024 01:29)

Stats SC Bern HC Ambri-Piotta
SOG Total 30 32
SOG 1P 8 9
SOG 2P 16 8
SOG 3P 6 15
SHM Total 6 8
SHM 1P 3 1
SHM 2P 3 2
SHM 3P 0 5
SHP Total 3 2
SHP 1P 2 1
SHP 2P 1 0
SHP 3P 0 1
BkS 15 21
BkS 1P 7 7
BkS 2P 5 9
BkS 3P 3 5
FO Total 60 60
FOW Total 38 22
FOL Total 22 38
FO% 63.33 36.67
FO% 1P 84.62 15.38
FO% 2P 68.00 32.00
FO% 3P 45.45 54.55
FO% oz Total 57.69 43.75
FO% oz 1P 66.67 0.00
FO% oz 2P 75.00 50.00
FO% oz 3P 41.67 66.67
FO% nz Total 77.78 22.22
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FO% nz 1P 100.00 0.00
FO% nz 2P 85.71 14.29
FO% nz 3P 57.14 42.86
FO% dz Total 56.25 42.31
FO% dz 1P 100.00 33.33
FO% dz 2P 50.00 25.00
FO% dz 3P 33.33 58.33
PIM Total 8 6
PIM 1P 2 0
PIM 2P 2 4
PIM 3P 4 2
PPT 02:57 07:31
PKT 07:31 02:57
PP OP 3 4
PPG 2 0
PP% 66.67 0.00
PP GA 0 1
PK SI 4 3
PK GA 0 2
SHG 1 0
PK% 100.00 33.33

29.09.2024 07:41


